
Ms. Ashley Nevins
CEPD 01 CTE Administrator (Region 01)
Gogebic-Ontonagon Isd
202 Elm Street
Bergland, MI 49910-0218
Work: 906.575.3438   Ext: 105
CEPD: 01
anevins@goisd.org

Mr. Shawn Kolbus
CEPD 02 CTE Administrator (Region 01)
Copper Country Isd
809 Hecla Street
Hancock, MI 49930
Work: 906.250.5353
CEPD: 02
skolbus@copperisd.org

Mr. Mike Mulligan
CEPD 03 CTE Administrator (Region 02)
Dickinson-Iron Isd
1074 Pyle Dr
Kingsford, MI 49802
Work: 906.779.2697
Fax: 906.779.2608   CEPD: 03
mmulligan@diisd.org

Mr. Brian Sarvello
CEPD 04 CTE Administrator (Region 02)
Marquette-Alger Resa
321 East Ohio Street
Marquette, MI 49855
Work: 906.226.5135
Fax: 906.226.5141   CEPD: 04
bsarvello@maresa.org

Mr. Lucas Siebert
CEPD 05 CTE Administrator (Region 02)
Delta-Schoolcraft Isd
2525 Third Avenue South
Escanaba, MI 49829-1298
Work: 906.786.9300   Ext: 300
Fax: 906.786.9318   CEPD: 05
lsiebert@dsisd.k12.mi.us

Ms. Tammy J. Rutledge
CEPD 06 CTE Administrator (Region 03)
Eastern Upper Peninsula Isd
315 Armory Place
Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783
Work: 906.632.3373   Ext: 128
Fax: 906.632.1125   CEPD: 06
tammyr@eupschools.org

Mr. Jim Rummer
CEPD 07 CTE Administrator (Region 05)
Charlevoix-Emmet Isd
08568 Mercer Boulevard
Charlevoix, MI 49720
Work: 231.547.9947
Fax: 231.582.8082   CEPD: 07
rummerj@charemisd.org

Mrs. Sandra Jeannotte
CEPD 08 CTE Administrator (Region 04)
Cheboygan Area Schools
504 Division Street
Cheboygan, MI 49721
Work: 231.627.3331
Fax: 231.627.2430   CEPD: 08
jeannottes@chebschools.org

Ms. Joyce Mccoy
CEPD 09 CTE Administrator (Region 04)
Alpena Public Schools
3303 S Third Street
Alpena, MI 49707
Work: 989.358.5026
Fax: 989.358.5065   CEPD: 09
mccoyj@alpenaschools.com

Mr. Patrick Lamb
CEPD 10 CTE Administrator (Region 05)
Traverse Bay Area Career Tech Center
880 Parsons Road
Traverse City, MI 49686
Work: 231.922.6260
Fax: 231.922.6364   CEPD: 10
plamb@tbaisd.k12.mi.us

Mr. Daniel Beltz
CEPD 11 CTE Administrator (Region 06)
Coor Isd
11051 North Cut Rd, Po Box 827
Roscommon, MI 48653-0827
Work: 989.275.5000   Ext: 435
Fax: 989.275.6788   CEPD: 11
beltzd@coorisd.net

Mr. Jay Young
CEPD 12 CTE Administrator (Region 06)
Iosco Resa
27 N Rempert Road
Tawas, MI 48763
Work: 989.362.3006   Ext: 166
CEPD: 12
jyoung@ioscoresa.net

Mr. Timothy Rigling
CEPD 13 CTE Administrator (Region 05)
Wexford-Missaukee Career Tech Center
9901 East 13Th Street
Cadillac, MI 49601
Work: 231.876.2207
Fax: 231.876.2212   CEPD: 13
trigling@wmisd.org

Ms. Lynda Matson
CEPD 14 CTE Administrator (Region 07)
West Shore Esd
2130 West Us Highway 10
Ludington, MI 49307
Work: 231.845.6211
Fax: 231.757.2406   CEPD: 14
lmatson@wsesd.org

Ms. Sandra Russell
CEPD 15 CTE Administrator (Region 06)
Clare-Gladwin Resd
4041 E. Mannsiding Road
Clare, MI 48617
Work: 989.229.8709
Fax: 989.386.3238   CEPD: 15
srussell@cgresd.net

Mr. Brian Mcbride
CEPD 16 CTE Administrator (Region 08)
Bay-Arenac Intermediate School District
4155 Monitor Road
Bay City, MI 48706
Work: 989.667.3266
Fax: 989.667.3282   CEPD: 16
mcbrideb@baisd.net

Mr. Donald Johnson
CEPD 17 CTE Administrator (Region 08)
Midland County Esa
3917 Jefferson Ave
Midland, MI 48640-3582
Work: 989.859.3651
Fax: 989.923.5004   CEPD: 17
djohnson@mcesa.k12.mi.us

Mr. Doug Bush
CEPD 18 CTE Administrator (Region 10)
Gratiot-Isabella Resd
8240 S. Genuine Rd.
Shepherd, MI 48883
Work: 989.828.7373   Ext: 3222
Fax: 989.828.5619   CEPD: 18
dbush@giresd.net
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Mr. Mike Miller
CEPD 19 CTE Administrator (Region 07)
Mecosta - Osceola Isd
15760 190Th Ave
Big Rapids, MI 49307
Work: 231.796.5805   Ext: 1608
Fax: 231.796.0262   CEPD: 19
millerm@moisd.org

Ms. Gretchen Spedowske
CEPD 20 CTE Administrator (Region 07)
Newaygo County Resa
4747 W Career Pathway
Fremont, MI 49412
Work: 231.924.8814
Fax: 231.924.6311   CEPD: 20
gspedowske@ncresa.org

Mr. Kyle Fiebig
CEPD 21 CTE Administrator (Region 09)
Muskegon Area Career Tech Center
200 Harvey Street
Muskegon, MI 49442
Work: 231.767.3605
Fax: 231.767.2692   CEPD: 21
kfiebig@muskegonisd.org

Ms. Celena Mills
CEPD 22 CTE Administrator (Region 10)
Montcalm Area Intermediate School District
1550 W Sidney Rd
Sidney, MI 48885
Work: 616.225.5700
Fax: 616.225.5709   CEPD: 22
cmills@maisd.com

Ms. Jenny Geno
CEPD 23 CTE Administrator (Region 08)
Saginaw Intermediate School District
3860 Fashion Square Blvd
Saginaw, MI 48603
Work: 989.399.7466
CEPD: 23
jgeno@sisd.cc

Mr. Clark D. Brock
CEPD 25 CTE Administrator (Region 11)
Huron Area Technical Center
1160 South Van Dyke Road
Bad Axe, MI 48413-9615
Work: 989.269.3437
Fax: 989.269.2844   CEPD: 25
cbrock@huronisd.org

Ms. Debbie Nelson
CEPD 26 CTE Administrator (Region 11)
Sanilac Isd Career Center
175 East Aiken Road
Peck, MI 48466-9608
Work: 810.648.4700   Ext: 4226
Fax: 810.648.4834   CEPD: 26
dnelson@sanilacisd.org

Mr. Patrick J. Yanik
CEPD 27 CTE Administrator (Region 16)
St Clair County Resa
499 Range Road
Port Huron, MI 48040
Work: 810.364.8990
Fax: 810.364.6125   CEPD: 27
yanik.pat@sccresa.org

Mr. Dale Moore
CEPD 28 CTE Administrator (Region 11)
Lapeer County Isd Ed And Tech Center
690 North Lake Pleasant Road
Attica, MI 48412
Work: 810.667.6068   Ext: 6068
Fax: 810.724.7600   CEPD: 28
dmoore@lapeerisd.org

Ms. Denise Belt
CEPD 29 CTE Administrator (Region 15)
Genesee Isd
2413 West Maple Avenue
Flint, MI 48507-3429
Work: 810.591.4446
Fax: 810.244.1242   CEPD: 29
dbelt@geneseeisd.org

Ms. Charmian Fletcher
CEPD 30 CTE Administrator (Region 15)
Shiawassee Resd
1025 N Shiawassee St
Corunna, MI 48817
Work: 989.743.3471
CEPD: 30
fletcher@sresd.org

Mr. Jamie Engel
CEPD 31 CTE Administrator (Region 14)
Ingham Intermediate School District
Wilson Talent Center
611 Hagadorn Road
Mason, MI 48854
Work: 517.244.1337
Fax: 517.244.9510   CEPD: 31
jengel@inghamisd.org

Mr. Cary Stamas
CEPD 32 CTE Administrator (Region 13)
Kent Isd
2930 Knapp St Ne
Grand Rapids, MI 49525
Work: 616.365.2385
Fax: 616.364.9796   CEPD: 32
CARYSTAMAS@KENTISD.ORG

Mr. David Searles
CEPD 33 CTE Administrator (Region 12)
Ottawa Area Isd
13663 Port Sheldon Road
Holland, MI 49424
Work: 616.738.8950   Ext: 4302
Fax: 616.738.8956   CEPD: 33
dsearles@oaisd.org

Mr. Robert Smith
CEPD 34 CTE Administrator (Region 19)
Van Buren Technology Center
250 South St
Lawrence, MI 49064
Work: 269.539.5325
CEPD: 34
rsmith@vbisd.org

Ms. Debra J. Miller
CEPD 35 CTE Administrator (Region 20)
Kalamazoo Resa-Efe
1819 East Milham Road
Portage, MI 49002-3035
Work: 269.250.9302
Fax: 269.250.9301   CEPD: 35
deb.miller@kresa.org

Mr. Timothy Staffen
CEPD 36 CTE Administrator (Region 21)
Calhoun Intermediate School District
475 East Roosevelt Avenue
Battle Creek, MI 49017
Work: 269.781.5141   Ext: 2431
Fax: 269.968.4344   CEPD: 36
staffent@calhounisd.org

Dr. Mark Pogliano
CEPD 37 CTE Administrator (Region 22)
Jackson Intermediate School District
6700 Browns Lake Road
Jackson, MI 49201
Work: 517.768.5163
Fax: 517.787.5898   CEPD: 37
mark.pogliano@jcisd.org
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Ms. Michelle Radcliffe
CEPD 38 CTE Administrator (Region 17)
Livingston Educational Service Agency
1425 W Grand River Ave
Howell, MI 48843
Work: 517.540.6830
Fax: 517.546.7047   CEPD: 38
michelleradcliffe@livingstonesa.org

Mr. Jarrad Grandy
CEPD 39 CTE Administrator (Region 18)
Oakland Schools
2111 Pontiac Lake Road
Waterford Township, MI 48328
Work: 248.209.2154
CEPD: 39
jarrad.grandy@oakland.k12.mi.us

Ms. Shannon Williams
CEPD 40 CTE Administrator (Region 16)
Macomb Intermediate School District
44001 Garfield
Clinton Township, MI 48038
Work: 586.228.3488
CEPD: 40
swilliams@misd.net

Ms. Brenda Belcher
CEPD 41 CTE Administrator (Region 24)
Detroit Public Schools Community District
9Th Floor Fisher Bldg
3011 West Grand Blvd
Detroit, MI 48202
Work: 313.873.7637
CEPD: 41
brenda.belcher@detroitk12.org

Ms. Tirria Kendred
CEPD 42 CTE Administrator (Region 25)
Wayne Resa-Co Cepd
33500 Van Born Rd
Wayne, MI 48184
Work: 734.334.1382
Fax: 734.334.5252   CEPD: 42
kendret@resa.net

Mr. Jason Evers
CEPD 42 CTE Administrator (Region 25)
Wayne Resa-Co Cepd
33500 Van Born Rd
Wayne, MI 48184
Work: 734.334.1503
Fax: 734.334.5252   CEPD: 42
eversj@resa.net

Ms. Jody Gielinski
CEPD 43 CTE Administrator (Region 23)
South And  West Washtenaw Consortium
1300 Campus Parkway
Saline, MI 48176
Work: 734.401.4371
Fax: 734.429.8062   CEPD: 43
gielinsj@salineschools.org

Ms. Lisa Montrief
CEPD 44 CTE Administrator (Region 25)
Monroe County Intermediate School District 
Remc 19E
1101 S Raisinville Rd
Monroe, MI 48161-9047
Work: 734.242.5799   Ext: 1300
Fax: 734.265.3451   CEPD: 44
lisa.montrief@monroeisd.us

Mrs. Denise Teague
CEPD 44 CTE Administrator (Region 25)
Monroe County Isd
1101 S Raisinville Rd
Monroe, MI 48161-9047
Work: 734.322.2720
Fax: 734.242.1363   CEPD: 44
denise.teague@monroeisd.us

Ms. Jenny Heath
CEPD 45 CTE Administrator (Region 22)
Lenawee Isd
1372 North Main Street
Adrian, MI 49221
Work: 517.265.1654
Fax: 517.263.9433   CEPD: 45
jenny.heath@lisd.us

Mr. Jonathan Tobar
CEPD 46 CTE Administrator (Region 22)
Hillsdale County  Isd
310 West Bacon Road
Hillsdale, MI 49242
Work: 517.439.4388   Ext: 220
Fax: 517.439.4388   CEPD: 46
jonathan.tobar@hillsdale-isd.org

Mr. Thomas Cameron
CEPD 47 CTE Administrator (Region 20)
St. Joseph County Isd
62445 Shimmel Road
Centreville, MI 49032
Work: 269.467.5407
Fax: 269.467.4309   CEPD: 47
tcameron@sjcisd.org

Ms. Mikki Spagnoli
CEPD 48 CTE Administrator (Region 19)
Lewis Cass Isd
61682 Dailey Road
Cassopolis, MI 49031
Work: 269.445.6224
Fax: 269.445.2981   CEPD: 48
mspagnoli@lewiscassisd.org

Mr. Chris Machiniak
CEPD 49 CTE Administrator (Region 19)
Berrien Regional Education Service Agency
711 St. Joseph Ave.
Berrien Springs, MI 49103
Work: 269.471.7725   Ext: 1328
Fax: 269.471.9731   CEPD: 49
chris.machiniak@berrienresa.org

Ms. Linda Blankenship
CEPD 50 CTE Administrator (Region 13)
Allegan Area Technical Education Center
2891 116Th Avenue
Allegan, MI 49010
Work: 269.512.7800
Fax: 269.512.7801   CEPD: 50
lblankenship@alleganaesa.org

Ms. Jennifer Branch
CEPD 51 CTE Administrator (Region 14)
Clinton County Resa
1013 South Us 27, Suite A
St. Johns, MI 48879-2423
Work: 989.224.6831   Ext: 2334
Fax: 989.224.9574   CEPD: 51
jbranch@ccresa.org

Ms. Kathleen Szuminski
CEPD 52 CTE Administrator (Region 14)
Eaton Resa
1790 Packard Highway
Charlotte, MI 48813
Work: 517.483.1341
Fax: 517.483.9967   CEPD: 52
kszuminski@eatonresa.org

Mr. Ted W. Paton
CEPD 53 CTE Administrator (Region 10)
Ionia County Isd
Heartlands Institute Of Technology
250 E. Tuttle Road
Ionia, MI 48846-9698
Work: 616.527.6540   Ext: 1805
Fax: 616.527.4731   CEPD: 53
tpaton@ioniaisd.org
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